Individual

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Teams
1st

2nd

3rd

Juniors
1st

2nd

3rd

M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2025 Prize Winners - Open

Alexander Royle

Manchester BC

Alastair Ribbands Congleton CC

Mike Hoodless
Philip Gleave

Congleton CC

Team Wheelguru

Manchester BC

Duncan Whalley
Nicholas Smith
Davey Allanson

Team Wheelguru
Congleton CC

Alastair Ribbands
Philip Gleave
Richard Bowditch

Mike Hoodless
Alex Critcher
Michael Summers

Alexander Royle
Steve Simpson
Nicholas Smith

ABC Cent/E Lancs
Manchester BC
360cycling

Points

530
501
486
405

501
405
376
1282

486
385
374
1245

530
296
216
1042

228
216

£

100 1st Alastair Ribbands
75 2nd Mike Hoodless

50
40

25
25
25

20
20
20

15
15
15

25
20
15

Vets (40-49)

3rd Alex Critcher
4th Mike Walker

5th Stephen Dooley

Vets (50-59)

1st Richard Bowditch
2nd Michael Summers

3rd Nick Bailey

Vets (60-69)

1st Peter Jackson

2nd Andy Whitehead

3rd Chris Lea

Vets (70+)
1st Bill Renard

2nd David Griffiths
3rd Vic Trigger

Road Bikes

1st Josh Thorpe
2nd Richard Shaw
3rd Mark Hassall

Congleton CC
Team Wheelguru
Team Wheelguru
Congleton CC
Seamons CC

Congleton CC
Team Wheelguru
Congleton CC

Macclesfield Whs
Seamons CC
Buxton CC

Macclesfield Whs
Crewe Cl Whs
Crewe Cl Whs

Buxton CC
Seamons CC
G&B Cycle Team

* one rider one prize except teams rule applies

Points
501
486
385
340
327

376
374
315

333
303
249

103
87
82

216
166
137

25
20
15

25
20
15

25
20
15

25
20
15



Individual

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Teams
1st

2nd

3rd

Junior
1st

M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2025 Prize Winners - Women

Gail Lowe
Claire Harrison
Jacky Taylor
Tracy Gregory

Congleton CC

Buxton CC

Man Tri Club

Ella Greenall

Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Man Tri Club
Buxton CC

Gail Lowe
Claire Harrison
Cheryl Hutchins

Tracy Gregory
Isla Johnson Wells
Elizabeth Batt

Jacky Taylor
Sarah Eglin
Julie de Winton

360cycling

Points £ Vets (40-49)

527
522
473
468

527
522
47
1096

468
96
49

613

473
67

47
587

58

100 1st Joanna Cebrat

75
50
40

25
25
25

20
20
20

15
15
15

25

2nd Gillian Shaw
3rd Lynsey Astles

Vets (50-59)

1st Gail Lowe

2nd Claire Harrison

3rd Jacky Taylor

4th Tracy Gregory

5th  Emma Jane Bradfield
6th Elizabeth Batt

7th Gaynor Beckett

Vets (60-69)
1st Sally Cunliffe

2nd Jeanette Barber
3rd Cheryl Hutchins

Vets (70+)
1st Margaret Huyton

2nd Mary White

Road Bikes

1st Margaret Huyton
2nd Isla Johnson Wells
3rd Lily Franken

4th Jenny Castle

* one rider one prize except teams rule applies

360cycling
Seamons CC
G&B Cycle Team

Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Man Tri Club
Buxton CC

Total Tri Training
Buxton CC
Congleton CC

Velotik RT
Seamons CC
Congleton CC

Bury Clarion
Bury Clarion

Bury Clarion
Buxton CC

Bury Clarion
CiclosMajor.com

376
249
237

527
522
473
468
97
49
46

96
94
47

127
42

127
96
91
81

Points £

25
20
15

25
20
15

25
20

25
20
15



